RESOLUTION

LOCAL INNOVATION PROGRAM

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION

- WHEREAS, financial assistance is available to units of local government through the Commonwealth of Virginia Community Development Block Grant Program (VCDBG); and
- WHEREAS, two public hearings have been held regarding this application, in compliance with VCDBG citizen participation requirements; and
- WHEREAS, James City County wishes to apply for \$100,000 in VCDBG Local Innovation Program funds to be used to implement a Homeownership Savings Program and a Home Maintenance and Improvement Program within James City County; and
- WHEREAS, the project is anticipated to benefit 34 low and moderate income households by providing matching grants for home purchase, home maintenance and home improvements.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, that the County Administrator is authorized to file an application, including all understandings and assurances contained therein, with the Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development and to provide such additional information as may be required by the Department.

Jack D/ Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR

Sanford B. Wanner

MCGLENNON **BRADSHAW**

AYE AYE

VOTE

AYE

Clerk to the Board

NERVITT

EDWARDS

SISK

AYE AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of March,

1998.

localinn.res